LIBERTY STATE BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT,
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNA.
Vs.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GECRGE LUPATSKY and REGINA :

MARIE LUPATSKY, husband and : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

wife, :
Dafendants : NO. 711 OF 1930

. e
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L !

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

THIS PAPER IS A WRIT OF EXECUTION. IT HAS BEEN ISSUED
BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST ¥YOU. IT MAY CAUSE YOUR
PROPERTY TO BE HELD OR TAKEN TO PAY THE JUDGMENT. YOU MAY HAVE
LEGAL RIGHTS TO PREVENT YOUR PROFERTY FROM BEING TAKEN. A LAWYER
CAN ADVISE YOU MORE SPECIFICALLY OF THESE RIGHTS. IF YOU WISH TO
EXERCISE ¥YOUR RIGHTS, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

THE LAW PROVIDES THAT YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO PREVENT OR
DELAY THE SHERIFF'S SALE BY FILING, BEFORE THE SALE, A PETITION
WITH THE COURT TO OPEN OR STRIKE THE JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU OR TO
STAY THE EXECUTION.

IF THE JUDGMENT WAS ENTERED BECAUSE YOU DID NOT FILE WITH THE
COURT ANY DEFENSE OR OBJECTION, YOU MIGHT HAVE WITHIN TWENTY - (20)
DAYS AFTER SERVICE OF THE COMPLAINT FOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND
NOTICE TO DEFEND, THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE JUDGMENT COPENED IF YQU
PROMPTLY FILE A PETITION WITH THE COURT ALLEGING A VALID DEFENSE
AND A REASONABLE EXCUSE FOR FAILING TO FILE THE DEFENSE ON TIME.
IF THE JUDGMENT IS CPENED, THE SHERIFF'S SALE WOULD ORDINARILY BE
DELAYED PENDING A TRIAL OF THE ISSUE OR WHETHER THE PLAINTIFF HAS
A VALID CLAIM TO FORECLOSURE THE MORTGAGE.

YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE JUDGMENT STRICKEN IF
THE SHERIFF HAS NOT MADE A VALID RETURN OF SERVICE OF THE
COMPLATNT AND NOTICE TO DEFEND OR IF THE JUDGMENT WAS ENTERED
BEFORE TWENTY (20) DAYS AFTER SERVICE OR IN CERTAIN OTHER EVENTS.
TO EXERCISE THIS RIGHT YOU HAVE TQ FILE A PETITION WITH THE CQURT
TO STRIKE THE JUDGMENT.

IN ADDITION, YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO PETITION TO SET ASIDE
THE SALE FOR: (1) GROSSLY INADEQUATE PRICE; (2) LACK OF
COMPETITIVE BIDDING BY AGREEMENT; (3) TRREGULARITIES IN SALE: OR
(4) FRAUD. TO EXERCISE THIS RIGHT YOU SHOULD FILE A PETITION
WITH THE COURT AFTER THE SALE AND BEFORE THE SHERIFF HAS
DELIVEREDR HIS DEED TO THE PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE OR CANNOT AFFORD A LAWYER, GO TO CR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND COUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 East Fifth Street
Bleomsburg, PA 17815

(717) 784-8760




LIBERTY STATE BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT,

: CCLUMBIA COUNTY RBRANCH, PENNA,
VS. :
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
GEORGE LUPATSKY and REGINA
MARTE LUPATSKY, husband and : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
wife, :
Defendants i NO. 711 OF 1990
P e i
WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
55.
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBTA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest, and costs in the above

captioned matter you are directed to levy upon and to sell the
following described propertiy:

(see attached description)

Amount due $ 46,347.59
Attorney's Fee 4,423.87
Interest from May 8, 1989,

through June 8, 1350 and continuing 5,631.23

TOTAL Plus Costs $ 56,402.69
and Continuing Interest
as endorsed.
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Prothonotary, Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania

DATED:  ,jl [ BY: & P i

(SEAE} Daparba




PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THE SURFACE of all those certain lots,
pieces or parcels of ground situate in Locust
Mountain Manor, in the Township of Conyngham,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Penn-
sylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the western line
of a Forty (40') Foot street in Locust Moun-
tain Manor, said point also being the
northeast corner of Lot One (1) in Block B of
said Locust Mountain Manor; thence South One
Degree Zero Minutes West (S lo 00' W), One
Hundred Twenty-five (125') feet to an iron
pin; thence North Eighty-nine degrees Zero
Minutes West (N 89@ 00' W), One Hundred (100"
Feet to a point being the southwest corner of
Lot One (1) in Block B; thence North One
Degree Zero Minutes East (N 1o 00' E) for a
distance of One Hundred Twenty-five (125')
Feet to an iron pin; thence South Eighty-nine’
Degrees Zero Minutes East (S 89p 00' E) for a
distance of One Hundred (100'} Feet to the
place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot One (1) in
Block B of Locust Mountain Manor plot in
Conyngham Township, a map of which is recorded
in the Office of Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County in Deed Book 230, Page 614.




LTBERTY STATE BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT,
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNA.
VSO

@ as

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
GECRGE LUPATSKY and REGTINA :
MARIE LUPATSKY, husband and : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
wife, :

Defendants : NO. 711 OF 1880

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. &% of 19% ,
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Civil
Division, to be directed, there will be exposed to public sale,
by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in
a Court Room to be announced, Columbia County Court House,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on Sepfember 26 , 199¢, at
Je.c o'clock, /2 .M. in the forenoon of said day, all the right,
title, and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THE SURFACE of all those certain lots,
pieces or parcels of ground situate in Locust
Mountain Manor, in the Township of Conyngham,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Penn-
sylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the western line
of a Forty (40') Foot street in Locust Moun-
tain Manor, said point also being the
northeast corner of Lot One (1) in BRlock B of
said Locust Mountain Manor; thence South One
Degree Zero Minutes West (S 1o 00' W), Cne
Hundred Twenty-five (125') feet to an iron
pin; thence North Eighty-nine degrees Zero
Minutes West (N 89p 00' W), One Hundred {(100')
Feet to a point being the southwest corner of
Lot One (1) in Block B; thence North One
Degree Zero Minutes East (N 1o 00' E) for a
distance of One Hundred Twenty-five (125')
Feet to an iron pin; thence South Eighty-nine
Degrees Zero Minutes East (S 8%e 00' E) for a
distance of One Hundred (100') Feet to the
place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot One (1} in
Block B of Locust Mountain Mancr plot in
Conyngham Township, a map of which is recorded
in the Cffice of Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County in Deed Book 230, Page 6£14.




LEEN CEREEETCALE

DBATE 8/2/91

This 1a to certify thal sccording bo our records, the
tax fleud th the Tdae Clalm Ruredad dpalnst the property
{lated below, ne bE December 3L, 1990 ,iH Conyngham Twp.

are ad Follows:

buttet ot Reputed bwhet: Lupatski, George & Regina Marie (10-84)

Fotmot anet:_mmﬂ§yatski, EOUiﬁ_é_Bgth.Ann
bareel Mo,  14-10A-2-8
heﬁcf[ptlbﬂh_mPHWEPOXlzs

| TUTAL
1990 I$ 1032.78
1989 1162 .22

FOTAL $2,195.00

e above tlpures reptesent the dwounts due durltg the month
ol Aug. 199;

Requedted bys_Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
teo: &5.00

CoLUHBEA COUNLY TAX CLALH BURFAY

| 9[;50/

bitector "



SHERIFF'S SALE « CGSTS SHE™™

[ TBERTY STATE BANK VS, GEQRGE LUPATSKY and REGINA MARIE

. LUGPATSKY -
NO... 59 of 1991  E.D, NO.__711 of 1990 J,D. DATE OF SALE Sept. 26, 199
o : SE T TLED
Pocket & Levy $ e
DERVICE gchac
TLING 4 59
_' VERTISING, SALE BILLS & NEWSPAPERS Y
HOSTING NANDBILLS =
LEAGﬁ EYAETR
nvxﬂe ADJBURN OF SALE T
HER IFP S VEED -
ISTRIBUTION . DY
THER______ copir3 Ll 02
TOTAL v v s v v v v o v v o 8. 274 59
PrESS= Eyrsnpnlss, Inc, _ $__\
{lENRLE ;NT§ —K
OLICITOR ERYICES SO oo
ToTAL I u$ A IRae
PrOTHONOTARY: 1ENS List
EED NOTARIZATION | )(
THER - |

TotAL + v Vv & T

Recorber o Deebs: §0PYHORK

EED - $_¢ 00
THER : ' :
TOTAL I‘l l. ] ] i i. ] 1 4 ] |$ f}’:-‘ k‘:}
ReaL _EsTAaTE Taxes:
| onoueu{ WP, & COUNTY TAXES,\}J& . $
- SCHOOL TAXES, DISTEQCT | .19
ELINQUENT AXES, 197 19 s 19
TOTAL R '$
MuntgtpaL Regtrs: - o
- _éswen “ ﬂUNlCIPALlTY- NV o }8 $
ATER = MUNICIPALITY /S ) |
_ TUTAL R |$
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL 4 4 v v « v 4 4 v 4 ¢ 1 $_Bo oo
MISCELLANEOUS ! TGQx: (:KFN;WE $_ T o0
. — , 30 g
PAID IN FULL SEPT, 13, 1991 TotAL v v o v v v v o0 3 BY2 57
IN THE AMOUNT OF 3$880.04 TOTALCOSTS . » v v v v« 4 .8
‘banks [Pevndimgz hh Isc &5
+ Dent, ._Deputy Sheriff / {; - g:_i;

) .
f\lﬂﬂhwr ,OU!— 3‘15‘13’( Gi/ _THI B0 DL e




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
(717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 784-6300

September 19, 1991
Mr. Michael Irey, Solicitor
38 W. 3rd St,.,
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815
Dear Sir: (Little Sir)

Enclosed is CK#3240 in the amount of $50.00, which represents

payment for the Sheriff's Sale No. 59 of 199] against George Lupatsky
and Regina Marie Lupatsky.

If there is any questions, please contact us,

Sinc%rzii{il;fgng;__%hm%
g%}ﬁ ¢

eputy Sheriff

Note: Thanks again for another bang up job in directing: Dep. Dent
in all the right directions on Sheriff's Sale's,



ALAG GRASHICE I

Liberty State Bank %f:

5290

At Affiliate of Commanwenlth Bancshares, Corporann .
MOUNT CARMEL, PA 1765t September 17 o4 91 '623“‘—33'2
) ELYSBURG, PA 17824
Pay 10 THE R
orper of__Columbia County Sheriff ¢ _880.04

S , TS o AT
TieSon 88004

 CASHIER’S CHECK

RE:  GEORGE7REGINA LUPATSKY
: "OO 5290 03303 L0 302

ﬁ_ﬁ@u%/%ﬁfg

S000«0R PmE e




James ¢ Mihalik

Attorneys & Counselors at Law

THOMAS ARTHUR JAMES, JR. 25 EAST MAIN STREET
JGHN A, MIHALIK BLOOMSBLIRG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815-1898
ROBEAT W. BUEHNER, JA. {717) 784-7942

AOBERT A. SCHWARTZ
SUSAN TETRICK JAMES FAX (717} 784-3429
THOMAS E. LEIFOLD

September 9, 1991

Mr. Harry Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Liberty State Bank v. George
Lupatsky and Regina Marie
Lupatsky, Mortgage Foreclosure
No. 711 of 1990; 59 of 1991 E.D.

Dear Sheriff Rcadarmel:

I am writing as the attorney for Plaintiff, Liberty State
Bank, to request that the Execution Sale scheduled by your cffice
for September 26, 1991 at 10:00 a.m. be cancelled.

Naturally, Liberty State Bank will be liable for the costs
actually incurred to date by your office for posting and service
of the Notice of Sale and other such related costs. The remaining
balance of the $750 which was deposited with the office when the
Write of Execution was filed may be refunded directly to Liberty
State Bank, Third and Maple Streets, Mt. Carmel, PA 17851,
Attention: Toni Davis, Loan Adjuster.

Thank you for your courtesy. Should there be any ques-
ticns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Vgry tru%g yours,

AR

v
;J( sl
'- - 1__ A
Bert’ . Schwartz, E quire
RAS :nm '

cc: Toni Davis, Liberty State Bank



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, IR,

SHYRITE OOF C ﬂlllMR!/\ COUNTY
VirosE COERT DOURE - P00 BOY 2100 2ppem erpeer
L I B R R L BIOMIMSTIIRG, PA 17115 Lol Il B 3 S PR 1Y |

August 30, 199]

Press Enterprise
P.0. Box 745
Bloomsburg, Pa, 17815

Dear Kathv:

Please cancel the scheduled advertising ol the Sheriffs Sale
No. 59 of 1991 E.D., Liberty State Bank Vs George Lupatshky and
Regina Marie Lupatsky. The scheduled advertising was suppose o
be Sept. 4, 11 and 18, of 1991,

If vou have any quesiions, please contact us,

b

Sincerely, 4 -

I.m [sﬁ&fﬂj}*

Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHFRIIT OF COLUMBIA COUINTY
FIeRr court BOTSE - PO, ROY A T BT TETer e
247 TR 190 REOCIMSPUIRG, A 7R [Z17) 719 foaon

August 19, 1991

Mr. Robert A, Schwartz IHCTHE COURD OF COMMON PITAS
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815 OF PENMA.

vs. 59 of 1991 E.D.

WRLT O FXPCUTTON
{MORIGAGE FORT-CLOSURY )

POSTING OF PRUPERTY

Monday Aug. 19, 1991 at 8:45 A.MOSIED A COPY OF THE SHERTIT'S SME RIIL
ON THE PROPERIY OF Regina M. & George Lupatsky B
COLUMBIA COUNTY . PENHSYLVANIA.  SATD POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY bEPUTY
SHERITE .. J.H.Dent
Note: A copy of the Sale bill was

also posted within the

Sheriff's Office and 50 AHGHERS
Lobby of the Court House.

0P Y U

SHERITE . HARRY A. ROADARME) , JR.

SHORK AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE MF

wies (g,
DAY OF Oars 1 6("/

TAME B, KLINF, nmnmm Y or mg
COLUMRIA COMMT Y

PLostll & CLYL OF SEV, COURTS
MY COMM. X Ist MOMN. JAN. 1, 1933



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY LVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

August 7, 1991

CRNEST D. PREATE, Jr. Reply To:
ATTORNEY GENERAL 15th Floor
Strawberry Sguare
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717) 787-3646

Harry A. Roadarmel, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

The records of the Financial Enforcement Section, Office of Attorney
General reval no claims against George Lupatsky and Regina Lupatsky.

Very truly yours,

',..--"‘",--—---—;/—-’\—I",‘:';’ ) P . J—
et _ .i;’r/,ﬂffpﬁMw e

.~ Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enforcement Section

TCZ/kE



SHFIRITE OF COtUMBIKTOUNT\'

FIHINE COVRT $IOV/SE « ¥, U, BOX 38 _ VA Py
171 TRA-1994 PMOOMSSURT, PA 12818 (247} 7845100

Date: August 1, 1991

To! Mr, Clair E. Friday, Tax Collector
418 Ma ip_.._.s_ti:_..z____.,. e
_Aristes, Pa, 17920

Re: TLiberty State Bank Vs, George Lupatsky ?pd Regina Marie Lupatsks
ho: 59 of 1991 n No:_ 711 or 1990

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sherlff's_Sale. If you have any
clalms against Uhis propeviy, nnlify ths.ufficé IMMEDIATELY,

Please feel Tree Lo conlacl me with any:QUestiuns you may have,
| Respectful |y,

Please send a copy of all un-paid

tax's to the Sheriff's Office and |
we can get your money for you.

Harry A, Roadarmed, or,
Shertff of Cotumhia mnmly

T pes ot on Phe @g””f//&w 77/
’7;émwm¢é?d czc;jﬂ.féL

“i’/‘mg Mot 7204
}@W -W 7L




Phone: 717-784-1991
Exiension 220

P. O. Box 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 ________August 5, 19l

Harry Roadarmel, Sheriff

TO RECISTER AND RECORDER OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA, DR
COURT HOUSE

Y

.___$20_:'[ 0

e e T e R e N . —— __._ _ I
! : S O
. - e | y |




SHFERTFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 59 OF 1991 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, 10 ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE,
BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSRURG PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 26, 1991
10:00 A.M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOTS, PIECKES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THE SURFACE of all those certain lots, pileces or parcels of ground =situate in
Locust Mountain Manor, in the Township of Conyngham, County of Columbia and Common-
wealth of Pemnsylvania, bounded and described as Follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a polnt on the western line of a Forty (40') Foot street in Locust Moun-—
tain Manor, sald point also being the portheast corner of Tot One (1) in Block B of
said Locust Mountain Manor; thence South One Degree Zero Minutes West (§ 14 00'W),
One Hundred Twenty-five (125') feet to an iron pin; thence North Eightyehlne degrees
Zero Minutes West (N 894 00' W), One Hundred (100')Feet to a point heing the south-
west corner of lot One (1) in Block B: thence North One Degree Zero Minutes East

(N 14 00' E) for a distance of One Hundred Twenty-five (125) Feet to an iron pin;
thence South EightysrineDeprees Zaro Minutes Fast (S 894 00' E) for a distance of
One Hundred (100') Feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot One (1) in Block B of
Locust Mountain Manor plot in Conyngham Township, a map of which is recorded in the
Office of Recorder of Deedsof Columbia County in Deed Book 230, page 6l4.

NOTICE TS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will,
not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution in
his office, where the same wlll be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days thereafter.

Seized and taken in execution at the sult of LIBERLY STATE BANK vs. GEURGE LUPATSKY
and REGINA MARIE LUPATSKY, husband and wife, and will be sold by:

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (107%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balauce cash
or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Sald premises to he sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Robert A. Schwartz, FEsquire
attorney for Plaintiff
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TINS MORTGAGE, daled ... Gegrge f . Repina Lupatsky. .
. . . B T (117 | LR L
..Locust Mountein Mangr-...... Centraliam, Pho s e persen oF prrsons Signing as “Morgagor” belaw, aud us.
LIBERFY STAFE BANK. P. 0. Box 327, 50 West Third Street, Mount Carmed, Fa. 173010327 , the "Maorigagee.™
MORTGAGELD PRIMISES: You morigage, geant and eaquey Lo us the premises located ati L. oo it .
Stiee
Locust Mountain Manor Columbia O PO P P PR PP [ihe "Premives™,
Black Ma. Lt Na.

A legal deseription of the Tremises is contabued in the derd by which you acguired thie Premises, which is recorded at Lhe

14
an il reverse side, The Premisct inclzdes all buildings and other improvements niw or later oo the Promises and any 1ights o interests which derive Teom yaur
E W

awnership, nse or pussession of the I'remises. k
+ Regina Lupatsky
LOAN: The morigage will zecure aur loante ...oooen (,eorge . & s g ..................................................................

...................... County Clerk's or Register’s (ifice, in Deed Bonk .. 23 Y e oavi ., PApE(s)

(whether one of inerr persons galled the ™ Ber pwer').in the principal amount of § 3826.44 ... plus interest and costs, allef @ hichthe Beivower must
repay acearding Lo 4 NotE or Acesment {the "Mote™t dated Lhe same date as this morigage. This mostgage will also secure 1he pecformance of 31l of Borrower's
promises in the Note, all #f your promises in (his mertgage, and any ealerisions, renewals, amendmeats nr other mudifications of the Nole.
OWMERSIF: ¥ou are the sale mwner(s] of the Tremises, You have the legal right Lo moerigage it to s,
1AXES: You will pay all real estale Baxes, asscasnents, water charges aned sewer rents eeluting te the Premises when Lhey become due, Youw wili nat elnimany credit
on, ar make deduction from, The Inan hecanse you nay these taxes and charges. You will provide us willl prand of payment upan request.
FAMN I EMAMCE: Yau will maintnin the huildings} onthe Premises in good conditinn, ¥ ea will not make rajor chaoges in the building(s} eacept for natmal
pepairs. ¥ou witl not tear the building(s) down withnut Tiest geiting our consent. You will not use the Prepmises itlegally ot for hire
1SR ANCE: ¥ouwill keep the huildingss) on the Premises insured al all times againgt Yoss by Tire, fond and any ether fazards we mny specily, ¥oicmay chonse
1he insurance campang, but your chnice issubject tnouar reasanahle approval. [he policies maat he lor 2l lenst the amounds and the tine periods that we speeify.
Yo will deliver Lo vs wpon our request the policies or olher prood ol 1he insuriance. The pulicies mast nume 1s as Inss-payee. this mazans that we will rreeive
payment onall insurance claims, ta Lhe exient af out inferesl under this monigage, helfore you, Tt must aloe plovide Lhal we be given net dess than 10 4lays prier
wrilten notice af any canceliation or refuction incaverage, for any reason, Lnan request, you shalkdeliver the policies, ceelificates ar olber evidence ol insurance
o s, In the gvent ai loss ot damage to the Premises, you will immediately notify uginwriting and fiie s prof of lass wilh 1he insurer. We may file a pronf of lovs on
youg behallif you fail or refusc todo so. We may also sign your name Lo any cheek, dralt or other order Toe the pavment of insurinee praceedsin lhe evenl ol lgszar
damage Lo the Premises, 1T we reeebve pavment of aelzim, we will permil yountnnse the money tnepair the damage, hut ealy if we reasonably helieve the insurance
proceeds ace pdequate for this purpose. Utherwise, we will rse the money to reduce what the Borrgwer pwes on the Mate,
SECURITY INTEREST: You will join with us in signing and filing documenty mrd, At your cxpense, in doing whatever we belicve is. necessnry Lo perfecl and
continue peelented oua security interest in the Premises.
TOUR AUTHGRITY TO US: I youlailte perfarm your abligations under this mortgage, we may, il we choose, perfarm your abligations and pay such costs and
expenses. We will add the amueunts we mdvance Lo (he suins the Roatiower pwes an the Note, on which we impose it est as provided in e Mot i0you fail ta
honar yous promises to maintain insurange in ellect, ar te pay filing fees, taxes or{lie £osls necessary to keep Lhe IPromises in gond eendition and repair, we may, il
we choase, AVANGE ANY SUMNS YO0 [romise o pay and alilain replacemend insurence. Howewver, any replacement insusanee we uhiain Lo cover fass or damage ta the
Pieraises may be Hmited (0 a0 amount not grester than what the Barrewer owes o the Note, Any pmauat we advance anyous beliail will be added 10 the balarce
ol 1hé Note on which we impose Finanee Charges althe Annval Fercentage Tate af the Mole. Dur payments on your behall will noteuge your [ailure i prilerm
your prarises in this moestgage.
SALK OF PREMISES: You wili oot scll, transler awnership, morigage or plhorwise dispose of the I'remises, it whole of in pact, withow pur priny wiitlen
consend.
[NSPECTION: ¥au will permit us to inspect Lhe Premises st ony rensonable Gime. N
NO LOSS OF RIGHTS: The Nate and this nrarlgage niay be negolisted or assigned by us withawt releasing nny of yeu or the Premises We nlay add o release any
person o peeperly whtigated wnder the Nate and Lhis moiigape wiloui Iosing oot rights in the PPremiscs.
DEEAULT: A default under the Moteis adefauls undes this morigage. in addition, your Failuce (o perlnrm yeur obligations inihis motlpage or whder any alber
murigagr an the Premises is a defoultunder this morigage. T aty defaukd neeurs, we ean {oreefose upon this muclgage. This ieans Ll we can amange o Lhe
Premises 10 he sold, as provided by law, in order to pay oflwhat Lhe Borrower awes on Ihe Mote. il the money we receive [tam the sale is ool enouph to pay «ff what
the Horrawer owes, you will oot owe us the difference unless you also signeel the MWole asa Horrower. In additing, we may {ientcr onand wake possession of the
I'remises; {i1) bease and collect Lthe 1enial payments, including overdue iental payments, directly fram tenanls; (i) manage the Premises; and (iv] sign, canced and
change leasee, We may apply any past of the rental payments 1o pay taney, the costs of collecting tenlal paymenls and of managing the Pretmises and to teduce any
amrnate paing wnder the Note and wnder this mongags. in any order that we choose,
WAIVERS: { we declate a default vider this moitgage, you waive your vights arising under all appraisement. stay and exenspiion laws. These righls niny (i) he dor
your benefit o reliel; (7] Fmit the amaunt yon aweus 19 the procesd s of the sale ol the Prembses; (i) exempt the Premises, nr part of the proceeds ol ils sale, fram
anachment, levy or sake under eaecwtion: ac {iv) pravide For a atay of execintion or other process.
BINTHNG EF FECT: tntilthe Dorreser has paid the Note in full, the provisions ol thismortgage will be binding o you amd all luture cwhners and teaants of the
Ireinices. This morigage is for our henelitand Tor e bonchl of 2nyonc te whom we may assign it VPpon payment in fall of all that Lhe Dotrower owes vs, this
marigage and our Hehts in the I'remises shall end,
GEMERAT: Wr ean waive or delay enforcing any of our rights undor (his nmorigage without fosing them. Any waiver by us af any provision ol this moi1gage wilt
nol be wah}uf that ar any ather provisien en any wher oreasing. .

-

BANCOMSUMER THORM TA 109
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DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES
(Inseet speeific deseription of Premises, if necessary.)

ALL TIIAT CERTAIN

Bec in Tolwnbia Co
Rec Bk 392 pz 235 .
July B 1987 70 43am
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George. &, Reginia. Lupatsky...
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THIS. INDENTURE e o- 722 Gen ot
Qdﬁ‘cﬂ o

BETWEEN GEORCE LUPATSKY and REGINA MARIE LUPATSKY, husband and wife, of

the T.ocust Mountain Manor, Tewnship of Conyngham, county of Columbla,
Commanwealth of Pennsylvania, MORTGAGORS, Parties of the First Part,
A
N

D .
LIRERTY STATE BANK, MOUNT CARMEL, PA.., & Banking Corperation organized
and existing under the Laws of the Commonwealth of Pennaylvania,
MOGTGAGEE, Party of the Second Part,

WHEREAS, the said Morigagor 8, in and by a certain Obligation, under their hund g and sealg,

duly executed beariog cven date herewith, stand bound unto the said Mortgagee in the sum of Ninety-
Six Thousand ($96,000.00) Oollaes
lawful money of the United States of America; conditioned that the zaied Mortgager 8, their

heirs, exccutars or administraters shall and do well anid truly pay or csuse to be paid unto the satd Morlga-

gee , its cerfain attorncys, suceessors of assigns, the sum of Forty-elight Thousand {($#48,000,00)
Dollers lswful money &as aforeaeld, together with interest at the rete of
Fleven {11%) Percent per annum OveET al smortization perlod of Ten (10)
years to be peald in monthly installments of Slx Hundred Sixty-cone Dollsers
and Twenty Cents {§661.20}) to intersst at the rute of Eleven (11%) Percent
per snnum, end the remainder to principal until the entlre smount of prin-
cipal snd intere¢st shall have been peid in rull. And provlded further
that the Mortgesgors ahell have the privilege of peying smounts on the
principal sum on any interest payment date, in addltion te those reguired
under the mmortizetion plan hereinsbove set forth and sald amounts shall
be applied to thls indebtedneas for tha purposs of shortening the term

therecfl,

And provlded further that eny and ell smounts advanced by the
Mortgages for the payment of taxes and lnsurance and any other advances
mede for the protection of the mortgage security shsll be trested ss a
part of ths principal debt and shall be collected us part therecl upon
any execution lssued on this mortgsge or the bond pccompany ing the ssome,

Should Mertgagors gell, convey, trensfer, dispose of seld property,
or eny part therecl, or any Interest therein, or egree s¢ to do wlthout
the written eonsent of wmortgagee being first obtained, then mortgoges
=hell have the right, at its optlen, to declare all sums zecured hereby

due and payseble,

AND ALSQO, at atl times, pay ol taxes and keep the batildings ereeted upen the amd herein deserilied
trsared For the hencie of the Martgagee in some good wnd retiable Stock Insurance Camnpauy or Companies

to the smaunt of ot Jeast  FITTy Thousand ($50, 000,00} Dollars

anid ake no insurance our on

said buildings, not marked for (he benchl of the Mortgagee . And the [urther condition of the said Obtira-
tinn is such, that if at any time defoalt shall be made i the payment of principal, interest, taxes or insurance
as afuresaid, for the space of th-'lr'tY{ 30) days alter uny payment thereof shall Fuld duc, ar iF o breach
or uny other of the foegning conditione be mede by thy said Motgagor & thelr jwirs, exceutars, od-
ministralars or ussigns, the said priocipal sum shadl beeome Aue: wnd proyment of the same, with the ntorest,
toanes anid costs of insurance due thereon, as aferusaid, together with an attorney’s copunissien of Ten
10 ) per cent. on the suid principal sum. Liesicles couts of suie, may be enforeed and recaverel at onee,
NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH 1hat the said Morigagor 8, as well for and in consideration
of the suid debt or sun of  Forty-Elght Thousand {$48,000.00)

Dellurs and for the better securiog the
payment of (he sane, with interest as wioresaid, unto the saich Mortgagee |, its successors of assigns, in the
discherge of the said recited oliligntion 8 , as for ad in ronsicderation of the further s of one ctodlar, Lvaful
muney, sforesaid, unto the sail Morlgagor 8 in hand paid by the said Mortgagee, the receipt whereof is
hereby acknowledged, do herely grant, bargaie, sell, release, and confirm unta the said Mortgagee s
successors or assigns.  ALL THE SURFACE of all those certain lots, pleces or
parcsls of ground situate in Locust Mountein Manor, in the Tounahip of
Conynghem, County of Columble end Commonwealth of Pennaylvenia, bounded

w365 s 170




and describe. 49 followe, to wWib:

BEGINNING mt & polint on the western line of a lForty {(LOT) Foot
street in Locust Mountsin Menor, seld pelnt slso belng the northeast
corner of Lot One (1) in Block B of said Locust Mountaln Menorj thence
South One Degres Zero Minutes West {5 1° 00' W}, One Hundred Twenty-
five {125') feet to an irétm pln: thence Worth Flghty-nine degrees Zero
Minutes West (N 83° 00! W), One  Hundred {1l00'} Feet to a polnt being
the southwest corner of Lot Ons (1) in Bluck B; thence North One Degrae
vero Minutes Fast (N 19 00! E) for a distance of One Hundred Twenty-
Five {125') Feat %to an iron pin} thonee South Elghty-nine Degrees Zero
Minutes Fast (5 899 00! E) for a distance of One Hundred (100!} Fesot
to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot One {1) in Block B of Locust
Mountain Meneor plet in Conyngham Townshlip, a mop of which. 1s recorded
in the Office of Recorder of Deeds of Columblis County in Deed Book 230,

Page 61l

Being part of the somn premises which Louls Swatskl and Ruth Ann
Swatskl, his wife, by their deed dated September 27, 198l and recorded
in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbla County, Pennsylvenls,
in Deed Book 339 Page 117, grentad and conveyed unte the Mortgagors
herein. '

s 300 rAE 171



TOGETHER with sl and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtroances to the same belonging.
or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and remainders, tonts, issues and profits thereol,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLIY the said promises with olb aod siogular the appurtennoces, unto the said
Maortgagee s suceessors and asstgns, to and Jor the oaly proper use and behoof af the said Maorlgagee \

its successors and assigns, forover.

And the said WMortgagor S, for thems elVES. thelir bieivs ancd assigns,
di herelsy covenant, prosise and agree to and wikh the said Muortgagee, its sucressars and assigns, that af 1he
said Mrlgagor g, their beirs or assipns, shall negleet or rofuse o keep up the aforcsaid insurnnce, or pay
all taxes, it shail Lo lawful for the said Mortgagee, its successors or assigns. to insure the said Duildings in the
sum aforesaid and pay said taxes aned shall recover the costs and expenscs of such Insurance or taxes in a suit
upon this Maortgage,

PROVIIJEL always, ncvertheless, that if (he sald Motigager 8. thelr heirs, executors, adiministralors
of assigns shall pay or cause to be paid, wnto the said Morgagee, its suceessars of assigns, Uhe soid piecipod
sumi of Forty Eight Thousand {$48,000.00)

Doitars, lawful moncy, aloresaid, on the day and time hercinbofore mentoned apd

appointed for payviment of the same, together with interest, taxes, costs and charges of insurance, as aforesaid,
arcl without any deduction, defaleation or abmtoment to be made of anyihing for or in respect of any tases,
charges or assessoients whatsoover, then auwl Do thencefootls, as woil tins prosenl Tadentare and the estate
hereby prouted, as the said recited Ohligation, shall cease. determine and become void

AND PROVIDED also, that it shall and may he lawfyul ar the said Mortgagee | s SUcecssars o assigns,
whien s as seon as the said principal sum shall, i@ any event, become due and payable, as afuresaid. o com-
mence forthwith an actinn of Mortgage Fareclosure upan this Indenture of Mortgage., amd proceed thereon toe
judgnuent and cuecution for the recovery of sabd principal sam and  all interest due thereon, anck e costs aned
expense af insurance, and taxes as aforesaid, together with aon sltarney’s comanission of Ten (10%)

e cent. oa sdd principal sum, besides casts of suit, without stoy of of exaoption ffon exeratinn or other proe-
cosg witle o full selease af errors.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the =aidk parit les al the Tust part ha Ve to these prescits
set thalr nang 8 and seal S, the dey and vear [rstabiowve written.

Segnrdd, Sealed and Delivered]
in the presence

frgrssa s iy

ALALY

e e ASEALY

{51EALY

e {SEALY

(STALY

COMMONWEALTH GF PENNSYLVAMNIA,
55
MNORTHUMBERLANID, COUNTY }

On Lhis, the ‘?' %/ = day of v bn ig 86 , Lelore me a Natar}' Fublic the
George Lupatsky and Regina Marile Lupatsky,

Piibers g

witdersigned officer, personally appeared

his wife, ey
known to tne (o1 satisfacterily proven) to Lo the persen & whase name 5 Subst'riLu"\EI'jb l?lf'-‘»%_'ill?il* 5
instrument, and acknowledged that the ¥  exceuted the seme for the puipose thereig chng i

IN WITNESS WIHEREOF, I have hereun

. PARLINE €. LAZARSKT GIRIER, NOT

My Commission ExpigfScapmet ace0, HoRisUNE kiay )
WY COMMISSION EXTITES J5LY 35, 1989

coeeeeeee o Mtmbar, Peonsylvania Association of Nolaries

{ herehy cerlify that the precise residence of the Mo:'tgagee
Mortgage s 3rd & Maple Streets, Mount Carmel,

[!il_[Jf 365 PazE 1'72 ”u.rnlr:y for Martgagee




COMMONWEBALTH 7 PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF NOUTLMBERLAND

day of , before me

On this, the

the undersigned ollicer, personally appeared

lkaown to me {or satislactorily proven) te be the person whose name

ment, and acknowlodged that he

I WITHESS WHEREQF, ! huve hereunto set my hand end

My Commizsion Expires

executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

subseribed to the within instru-
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My,

29

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, |1t

SHERITE OF EOLUMBIA COUNTY
211814 COtmy “nU!E a 't . Rox ien BRI P ey
b BRI T LLT B OOMSRURL, PA 1TRIS (7121 204 fron

August 2, 1991
TH THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

) . .
Robert A. Schwartz :} EELHE?IﬁIJHWIY.IJMMUNHFAIHI

East Main Street

Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815 HO. 59 of 1991 E.D,

WRIT OF EXECUTION ~-MMORTGAGE FORECLOSUER

SERVICE UM Regina Marie Lupatsky

ON_Friday August 2, 1991 Al _10:55 A.M. ., A TRUF AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERITF'S SALE 1N
REAL ESTATE AND A oopy OF tBE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

Regina Marie Lupatsky y Al Locust Mountain Manor P.O. Box

1371, Centralia, Pa.
_ BY DEPUTY QHEerF J.H, Dent

SEﬂ?lCE HAS MADE BY MANDIHG 11E SATD HﬂlT UF EXECUTION AND NOSTCF OF SHERIFF'S
SALE N REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF IME DESCRIPTION 10

_Regina Marie Lupatsky

SO HN)HFRS

UFPUIY QHERIFF

SHORN AND SURSCRIBED BEFORE ME o ~
s Rl SHERITF

"A' Ur . éé(}(}(l’\] ‘g:"}/

if.J.Mﬁ/ e,’r’ ?{ ;J{‘(/
1AM1 B. K INE FﬁUIHUNUIhuJ
OF COLUMRIA {nuNtY



Mr.

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, 1t

SUrmIrt OF COLUMBIA tutinty
Finnr cotmt HOUSE - #, O, Rivx 0 LIRS LI S TR
P b I LR ELT] RUOOMRURR, PA 17014 (717 TRY R

August 2, 1991
ugus ’ N HIE COURY 0 COMMON TLEAS

rc ! v LM -AL
Robert A. Schwartz BF %E:I;mnm COUNTY ., COMMONNEAL TH

29 East Main Street
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815 NO. 59 of 1991 E.D.

HWRED OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON George Lupatsky

ON Friday Aug. 2, 1991 Al 10:55 A.M. | A TRUE AND ATIESTED COPY
OF THE WETHIH WREY OF EXECUTTON, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE Of SHERITF'S SALF IN
REAL ESTATE AND A tpY OF TIE 1HE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

.A] I.ocust Mountain Manor P.0., Box

1371 Centralia, Pa,
U BY DEPUAY SIERIFF . 1 H. Dent

__ George Lupatsky

SFRVICE WAS MAUE BY MANDING TIIE SATD WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTTCE OF SHERIFF'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AMD A COPY OF IHIE DESCRIPTION t0

—Regina Marie Lupatsky

SO ANSWERS: j

58 @//L |

DEPUTY SUEREFF

SHORR AND SURSCRIBED BEFURE ME o
tHis Ao sanlrr

\(K rtf/%—.-/-‘/../ é ,\f ‘«,((4
1AMI KUINE, FROTIONDTARY
or tutuMnIA CONNTY



LIEN CERTIFLCATF

DATYE  8/2/91

This ts to certify that accordinpg to our records, the
tax llens 1n the Tax Claim Bureau apainst the property
listed below, as of December 31, 1990 ,it_Conyngham Twp.

are as fFollows:

Ouner or Repubted Dwner: Lupatski, George & Regina Marie (10-84)

Former Owner: Swatski, Louis & Ruth Ann
rarcel Mo. 14-10A-2-8 N
Description 100X125

TOTAL

1990 $ 1032.78
1989 1162 .22

torAL  152.195.00

The above (ipures represent the amounts due during the month
of Aug . 1991

Requested by:vHarry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

Fee: $5.00

COLUMBIA COUNTEY TAX CLAIM BURFAU

V2

Director \
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SHERIFF'S SALE

/A SO H2>

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION N0O. 59 OF 1991 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO MFE DTRECTED, THERE WITIL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALFE,
BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 26, 1991
10:00 A M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALY THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THE SURFACE cof all those certain lots, pieces or parcels of ground situate in
Locust Mountain Manor, in the Township of Conyngham, County of Columbia and Common-
wealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, ko wit:

BIGINNING at a point on the western line of a Forty (40') Font street in Locust Moun-
tain Manor, sald polnt also being the northeast corner of Lot One (1) in Block B of
sald Locust Mountain Manor; thence South One Degree Zero Minutes West (S 14 00'W),
One Hundred Twenty-five (125') feet to an iron pin; thence North Eightvefilne degrees
Zero Minutes West (N 894 00' W), One Hundred (100')Feet to a point being the south-
west corner of Lot One (1) in Block RB; thence North One Degree Zero Minutes East

(N 14 00" E) for a distance of One Hundred Twenty-five (125) Feet toc an 1ron pin;
thence South EightysnineDegrees Zero Minutes Fast (5 894 D0O' E) for a distance of
One Hundred (100') Feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot One (1) in Block B of
Locust Mountain Manor plot in Conyngham Township, a map of which is recorded in the
Office of Recorder of Deedsof Columbia County in Deed Book 230, page 614,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will,
not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution in
his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution

will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days thereafter,

Seized and taken in execution at the sult of LIBERTY SITATE BANK vs. GEDRGE LUPATSKY
and REGINA MARIE LUPATSKY, husband and wife, and will be sold by:

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance cash
ot certified check within elght (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Robert A. Schwartz, Esquire
attorney for Plaintiff



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 59 OF 199@ E.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE,
BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 26, 1991
10:00 A.M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIRED
LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THE SURFACE of all those certain lots, pieces or parcels of ground situate in
Locust Mountaln Manor, in the Township of Conyngham, County of Columbia and Common-
wealth cof Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the western line of a Forty (40') Foot street in Locust Moun-
tain Manor, saild point also being the northeast corner of Tot One (1) in Block B of
sald Locust Mountain Manor:; thence South One Degree Zero Minutes West (S 14 00'W),
One Hundred Twenty-five (125'} feet to an iron pin; thence North Eighty=filne degrees
Zero Minutes West (N 894 00' W), One Hundred (100')Feet to a point being the south-
west corner of Lot One (1) in Block B; thence North One Degree Zero Minutes East

(N 14 00' E) for a distance of One Hundred Twenty-five (125) Feet to an iron pin;
thence Bouth Eightyw:riineDegrees Zero Minutes East (S 894 00' E) for a distance of
One Hundred (100') Feet to the place of BEGINNING. BREING Lot One (1) in Block B of
Locust Mountain Manor plot in Conyngham Township, a map of which 1s recorded in the
Office of Recorder of Deedsof Columbia County 1n Deed Book 230, page 614,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and partles in Interest that the Sheriff wi{ll,
not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution in
his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distributioen

will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed therecto
within ten (10} days thereafter.

Seized and taken in execution at the sult of LIBERTY STATE BANK vs. GEORGE LUPATSKY
and REGINA MARIE LUPATSKY, husband and wife, and will be sold by:

TERMS OF SALE: Ten {(10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance cash
or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be s0ld by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbla County

Robert A. Schwartz, Esquire
attorney for Pladntd{f



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFT OF COLUMBI.ES”{:OUNW

PIONE COURT MOUSE = B, D, RODX 380 A TNUR FHONE
B ALOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1747) 784-6300
Date: August 1, 1991

To: Mr, Clair E, Friday, Tax Collector

418 Main St.,
_Aristes, Pa. 17920

upatsky and Regina Marie Lupatsky

Mo: 59 of 1991 tp No: 711 of 1990

Re: Liberty State Bank Vs, George L

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1If you have any

Please foel Tree Lo conbacl me wilh any questions you may have.

Please send a copy of all un-paid Respectfully,
tax's to the Sheriff's Office and

we can get your money for vou,
Harvy A, Roadarmel, Jr,

Sheriff of Columbia Connty



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Al

Yy i I

by JT) x L
SIFRIFF OF COI.UMI!I& COUNTY
PHONE cOomy HOUSE - P, . BOX 180 29RO FHONT
17 TRE-199 BLOOMSIURG, PA 17815 {717} 204-6100

Date:  August 1, 1991

To: Small Business Administration
20 N. Pennsylvania Ave.,
~.Room 2327 -
__Wilkes-Barre,Pa. 18701

Re: Liberty State Bank v5. George Lupatsky and Regina Marie Lupatsky
Mo: 59 of 1991 v o JEL 0 er 1990 e
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yon have any

Please feel Tree Lo contact me with any questions you may havo.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jdr.
Steriff of Colwmbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR,

vy

SHERITT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY :
CHONE COURT HOUSE « B, ). BOX 380 21 HOUR PHONE
17171 T04-1991 S10OMSBURG, PA 17815 1717} 7R4-6T00

Date: Avgust 1, 1991

for IRS S
P.0. Box 12050
_Philadelphia, Pa. 19106
_Attention: Special Procedures Function

Re: Liberty State Bank V5. George Lupatsky and Regina Marie Lupatsky
Mo: 59 nf__ 1991 1 No: 711~ of 1990
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
clatms against Lhis properiy, notify this offlce IMMEDIATELY.
Please Ten] free Lo conbacl me wilh any questions you may have.
Note: Alsc enclosed is a copy of the Writ of Execution, Respectfully,

notice of Sheriff's Sale and last known address.

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

f e {
i - i'lﬁ.:i\'*‘_-.
SIFRIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIONE COUIRE HIOWSF - P, O, BOX 0 T UOUR PHONT
17 TRA- 1 REOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) TR4.-R N0

Date:  August 1, 1991

To: Gommonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Rewvenue
“BUreau of Avvounts—Settlement
PO, RBRox 2055 0
Harrisburg,Pa. 17105

Re: Liberty State Bank ys George Lupatsky and Regina Marie Lupatsky

Mo: 59 of 1991 Ph No: 71im of _1?90 I

}ear Sir:
Enclosed is a nolire of an awpcoming Sheriff's Sale, I you have any

clatms against Lhis property, nolify 1his office_lgggpln}Ekx;

Please fepl free Lo contacl me with any questions you may have.

Respectiully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, .
Sheriff of Columhia Commty



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COlUMﬂlA COUNTY

rHONE COURY NUHUISF « P, 0. ROX 380 OO PN
717 784-19M BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 £747) 7846300

Date: August 1, 1991

to: Thomas C, Zerbe Jr,

Deputv Attorney General =

. T~ o4 —
\.JUJ__LB::L.L.J_UI.I.-'D o1& -

Fourth and Walnut Sts,
Harrlsburg,Paa 17120

pe: Liberty State Bank VS Geor?e Lupatsky and Regina Marie Lupatsky

mx_m59 o nr}991 At No: | 711 of 199Q

L

bear Sir:
Enclosed is a nolice of an tpcoming Sheriff's Sale, If fou have any
claims against this property, nolify Lhis office IMMLDIATELY.

Please feel freoe Lo contact me wilh any questions you may havo.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarme], Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

L .
B2 A
o7 PG it
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PUONE COUT HOUSE - P, 0. ROX 380 ’ 21 HINR FHONT
17173 7R4-19M MOOMSRUREG, PA 17015 17471 TR4.6200

Date: August 1, 1991

To: Redevelopement Authority of Columbia County
37 West Main Street
“Broomsburg;Pa.~17815 - -

Re: Liberty State Bank vy George Lupatsky and Regina Marie Lupatsky

No: 59 of 1991 Mo:  JLL o er 1990
Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a nolice of an upeoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
Please feel free Lo conlact me with any questions you may have.

Respectlully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Colimhia Comnty



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHUIRIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FMHINE COUmY OUSE - P, O, BOX 3pD 71 HOUR PHONT
1747 TRA-1991 BEOIOMSBURG, PA 17815 {7171 7H4.RIDG

Date:  August 1, 1991

fo: North Schuylkill School District

—Fraekvitle,—Pa; 17931 —

ne- Liberty State Bank Ve George Lupatsky and Regina Marie Lupatsky
Mo %9 - 0f 1991 [N N”:._____?_Ll N ______{!r_” 1990 an
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nvolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sate, If you have any
claims against Uhis property, nobify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free Lo conlact me with any questions you may havoe.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmol, Jv,
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

3

N , 4
Bl Ml
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURF BHOUSE - P, O BOX 380 _ 20 UOLR PHONF
7171 TRA-191 BLOOMSBURG, PA 1715 (717) 7R4.5 100

Date: August 1, 1991

fo: Conyngham Townshigmmmw_m

Municipal Building
800 Main Street Box 66
Aristes, Pa, 17920

George Lupatsky and Regina Marie Lupatsky

Re:Liberty State Bank Ve,

Mo:59 of 1991 b Mo 711 of _1990 BERLL

Dear Sir:
trclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, [If you have any

claims against this property, mnlify this office IMMEDIAIELY.,

Please feal free Lo conlarl me wilh any questions you may have.

Respectlully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Cotumbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHFRITE OF cowmm»} COUNTY

TIONE COULRY HOUSE -« P, Q. ROX 380 R PIONT
717 T84-19m BEOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 7R4. 60D

Date:  Aupgust 1, 1991

fo: _Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welrare

TP.0. Box 80T
~Harrisburg,Pa. 17105

Re: Liberty State Bank Vs, George Lupatsky and Regina Marie Lupatsky
Ho: _ 59 of 1991 p Nor__TIL o 1990
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against Vhis properly, nolify this offtce IMMEDIATELY.
Please feal free Lo contarl me wilh any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmef, Jr,
Sheriff of Colwwhia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, ]R.

THONE COURT MOUSE - P. O. ROX 280 24 HOUR PHONE
1717} 784-1901 RIOOMSBURG, PA 17815 _ (F17) 784 630D
PRESS/ENTERPRISF

Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Date: Aupgust 1, 1991

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

Liberty State Bank  V¥S. George Lupatsky and Regina Marie Lupatsky
No. 59 . __of 1991 Eb No. _ 711 of 1990 D
Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

Ist week  September 4, 1991
2nd week  September 11, 1991
3rd week September 18, 1991

Feel free to contact me it you have any questions.

Respectful ly,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Shertff
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+ Attach this form to the front of the malpece, 9t an ne

back if space does not permit.

| Aadiresses s AJNUYess

« Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the

back if space does nol permit,

2. LZ Rustricted Delivery

Congult postmaster foi fee.

» Write 'Return Receipt Requested’” on the mailprece next to

the article number.

29
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DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

wU.8 GPO: 1990-—273-861

PS Form 38711, October 1990

'DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

= L8, GPQ; 1890--273-861

PS Form 3811, October 1990

... = Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the

SENDER: . + v
« Complets items 1 or 2 for additional services, Ioamn o recove the
= Complete items 3, « 43 & b Pioilowing ». vices for an axtra
o Print your namg and address an the reversa of this farm 0 ¢ fegl:

that wo can return this card 1o you.

s Attach this forr o the front ot the mailpicce, ar on the
back if space does not permil.

* Write “'Return Beceipt Reguasted” on the mailpece next 1o
the article number.

! T.0 1 Addressoe’s Addrass
| , 5
v 2. 1 Restrictad Delivery 59

| Consult postmaster for fee.
"3 Articte Addressed 10 da. Article Nuriber

Redevelopement Authority | F 279 615 395
of Columbia County 4b. Service Type

A i_| Registered [] tnsured
37 West Main Street & Centified ~ COD

o e i 7, Return Receipt for
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815 - Express Mail 7 i Rece
7. Dat_e\of_/bggiyéry
WIE
VAN [T
2. Addresseé’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paidi

!u
e

_ Signature (Addressee)
5. Signatur {_k(’d

'} L
/ i oK \» s - j_/yui-_,,{ s
{

6. Signature 1ﬁgem}
|

PS Form 3817, October 1990 g GPO: 1990—273-861

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER:

+ Complete it 1 andfor 2 for additional services. !
+ Complete ite.. 3, and da & b,

* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so
that we can return this card to you.

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the

back if space does not permit. .

* Write “Return Receipt Requested™ on the mailpiece next 1o 2. L= Restricted Delivery

the articie number. : Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressad to: 4a. Articie Number

P 279 615 375 .

¥ wish to receive tho
folle  .1g services {for an extra
feei:

1. L. Addressee’s Address

Mr, Clair E, Friday 4% Service Type
Tax Col lector _1 Registered S tnsured
. £ Certified —icop
418 Main St., ] Express Mail .., Return Receipt for

Merchandise

Aristes, Pa, 17920 e e e
AN e 7. Date of Delivery
V-.3-%/
8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid)

~
. Signature (Addressee) ja

9ignature {Agent} -
(Kenlle o 7;"6/_"-&11‘ e

PS Form 3811, Cetober 1990 ;5 aPo: 1990273881

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER: T

, " ) i N . .
* Complete items 1 ar 2 for additional sarvices. . b oalso ow to recgive the

* Complete Hermns 3, anu d4a & b d following se, .es (for an extra
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form s6 | fee);
that we can return this card to you. —

¥ 1. | | Addressee’s Address

back if space does not permit. ) _ . 59
* Wiite “Return Receint Reguested’” an the mailpiecs next to ! 2. '] Restricted Dsiivery
the article mumber. * Consult postmaster for fee

3. Article Acdressod tor CA4 Articke Numnbes o
) : L P 279 615 373
IRS - . - ( &b Servies Type .

B Ne' . Box 1 2\)50 i) Registered ... tnsurad

. T T K ertified i1 COD

Phlladelphla, Pa. _ 19106 | i Express Mait ! Return Aeceipt for
Attention: Special’ Procedures---. -

e - Merghandise
- . 7. Crate of Deliver
Function Sl v
.

5n§_|anaturp (Addressee) /

£. Si ure {(Agen E

| 8 Addressee’s Addrass {Only if requested
and tee is paid!

A
PS Form 381T, Dctober 1990 s aro: 1950s7ame0 DOMFESTI RFTHRN RFOCFIPT



i I = SENDER: : als : - cave the
: % ' . & ll‘g a * Complete items 1 an 2 tor additional services. P -iu also w O f"*’"‘*'“ o
P ! - | g g s Complete items 3, anu +a & b. . | foitowing sm .2s tfor an extra
: z 5 . 2 o | & Y] a Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so I feej:
? 2T ! :,3%“ ' fc that we can return this card to you. ; 1 77 Addressee's Addross
2 8 £ - i = = =z ¢ Attach this form to the front of the mailpigce, ar on the | 5
3 T OB I £ J= 0 back if space does not permit. : ™ Beste . :
ﬁ £ Z gl\ z g2 Z ¢ 2 = Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpicce next 1o 2.1 Restricted Delivery
.- g R @ E the article number, - o | Consult postmaster for fee,
i é E; LP| :J _ i - %J e 3. Articlo Addressed to: Aa. Article Number
] SiE g ls3 Q : P 279 615 376
I TT5tols =z 12 =g = Press Enterprilse i Bervics Tve
S ER = R 4b. Sei
N Z2ig B L P.0, Box 745 (71 Registered % Insured
=] ['E . ] e 1 - —_
_°l3 SlEE e Z o £3 g Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815 3t Certified e )
= =T A3 = . - i
o s Em £ og e Ty o : ess Maitk | Return Receipt for
-t < ~C S |S 2 5 _l-__Fx.pl%b _al Merchandise
{E 2 :q‘r‘i !t.a’—;[_‘ ol “; oo . 7. Date of Deljvery. "
Z gl T ez . SRR CNE T
g % R ..E L3 ;=§ . . N o "y . )
¢ & S wR§ 5 Signgiure (Addressee) o~ e 8. ?:Srfiis?;gaﬁﬁdfess {Cnly if requested
@ B o # 'ﬁ ; - P . /”{_;;__L
o = — \ & é’)\——,: ?. 7 f? .
i rs
5 2 ? x’“‘ ) :; 2 6. Signature {Agent]/
R F1 5
E s g9 0 ol B
g 5 o S ts| 3 ' PSForm 3811, October 1990  .ys aro; 9s0—zrassr  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
< T n ..3 ~ :*-? T
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c = - o
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EED w © o Ll RO
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o' 5 2 @ P &7 ; ! following =2 ...es {for an extra
sed |2 ~H B &G o0 |6 lmFS |« Completeitems 3, anu 4a & b. ) .
E i £ oln Wa ™ 2 S 1S | ¢ Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so ‘ fee}:
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CELET 6 o 1¢ | North Schuylkill School !
7 5 4k, Service Type
. District I"] Registered [ Insured
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LIBERTY STATE BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT,
:  COLUMBIA COQUNTY BRANCH, PENNA.

o

V3. :
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
GEORGE LUPATSKY and REGINA
MARTE LUPATSKY, husband and : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
wife, :

1]

Defendants : NO. 711 OF 1990

SHERTFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. _ 4% OF 19 ¢/ TISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME
DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR
QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

ST Ein b -, 199ﬂ

AT sz O c 4 O'CLOCK ’ {2. M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, AND
INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THE SURFACE of all those certain lots,
pieces or parcels of ground situate in Locust
Mountain Manor, in the Township of Conyngham,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Penn-
sylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the western line
of a Forty (40') Foot street in Locust Moun-
tain Manor, said peoint also being the
northeast corner of Lot One (1) in Block B of
said Locust Mountain Manor; thence South One
Degree Zero Minutes West (S 1o 00' W), One
Hundred Twenty-five (125') feet toc an iron
pin; thence North Eighty-nine degrees Zero
Minutes West (N 892 00' W), One Hundred {1001")
Feet to a peint being the southwest corner of
Lot One (1)} in Block B; thence North One
Degree Zero Minutes East (N 1o 00' E) for a
distance of One Hundred Twenty-five (125')
Feet to an iron pin; thence South Eighty-nine
Degrees Zero Minutes East (S 899 00' E) for a
distance of One Hundred (100') Feet to the
place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot One (1) in
Block B of Locust Mountain Manor plot in
Conyngham Township, a map of which is recorded
in the Office of Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County in Deed Book 230, Page 614.

-1-
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LIBERTY STATE BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff +  OPF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTHICT,
+  COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNA.
V3. :

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
GEORCE LUPATSKY and REGINA
MARTIER LUPATSKY, husband and i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
wife, :

Defendants NO., 711 OF 1890

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
35.

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

I, TONI DAVIS, being duly sworn according to law, depose
and say that I did, investigate the status of GEORGE LUPATSKY and
REGINA MARIE LUPATSKY, husband and wife, with regard toc the
Soldiers’' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940:; and that T made
such investigation personally. And your affiant avers that MR.
AND MRS. LUPATSKY are not now, nor were they within a period of
three (3) months last, in the military or naval service of the
United States within the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers' and
sajilors' Relief Act of 1940. ) .-"”“'ME“\

P

o ) /"( . _,,.: ’ 3
L Mf:‘/‘?/ i
TONI DAVIS, DOAN ADJUSTER

sworn to and Subscrib
before me this s:! ‘day
of .. O , 1990.

—
AﬁiziéZEﬁadh) AL (ffzzaf%ﬁkz)

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 5%/2//,52;/
7

Notaral Seal .
Debara K. Owans, Notary Pablic
Mt Carmel Boto, Nerhuwmberiand County
My Comimigsion Expires Feh 1,1993

Wemoer, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries




LIBERTY STATE BANK, : IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT,
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNA.
VS. :

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GECRGE LUPATSKY and REGINA :

MARIE LUPATSKY, husband and : MORTGAGE FORECLCOSURE
wife, :
Defendants : NO. 711 OF 1990

WRIT

TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

You are hereby directed to seize, levy, advertise, and
sell all the real property of the Defendants located at
Locust Mountain Manor, P.O. Bex 1371, Centralia, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania 17927.

(See attached description.)

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not

placing watchmen or insurance on real property levied on by

virtue of this Writ.

LAW OFFICES
JAMES & MIHALIK

!fﬂ f(' e /““g; uf%?—!

DATED : “?/f

——
i 2

i )
ROBERT A, SCHWARTZ ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
29 East Main Street .
Bloomsburg, PA 178}
(717) 784-7942
Attorney I.D. #47951




PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THE SURFACE of all those certain lots,
pieces or parcels of ground situate in Locust
Mountain Manor, in the Township of Conyngham,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Penn-
sylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the western line
of a Forty (40') Foot street in Locust Moun-
tain Manor, said point also being the
northeast corner of Lot Cne (1) in Block B of
said Locust Mountain Manor; thence South One
Degree Zero Minutes West (S 1lg 00' W), One
Hundred Twenty-five (125') feet to an iron
pin; thence North Eighty-nine degrees Zero
Minutes West (N 89¢ 00' W), Cne Hundred (100')
Feet to a point being the southwest corner of
Lot Cne (1) in Block B; thence North One
Degree Zero Minutes East (N 1@ 00' E) for a
distance of One Hundred Twenty-five (125')
Feet to an iron pin; thence South Eighty-nine
Degrees Zero Minutes East (S 89¢ 00' E) for a
distance c¢f One Hundred (100') Feet to the
place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot One (1) in
Block B of Locust Mountain Manor plot in
Conyngham Township, a map of which is recorded
in the Office of Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County in Deed Bock 230, Page 614.




LIBERTY STATE BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT,
: COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNA,
VS.
CIVIL ACTICN - LAW
GEORGE LUPATSKY and REGINA
MARTE LUPATSKY, husband and
wife,

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
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Defendants : NO. 711 OF 19990

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.1

I, ROBERT A. SCHWARTZ, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff
in the above-captioned matter, set forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at:

Locust Mountain Manor, P.0O. Box 1371, Centralia, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania 17927.

ALL, THE SURFACE of all those certain lots,
pleces or parcels of ground situate in Locust
Mountain Manor, in the Township of Conyngham,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Penn-
sylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the western line
of a Forty (40') Foot street in Locust Moun-
tain Manor, said point alsoc being the
northeast corner of Lot One (1) in Block B of
said Locust Mountain Manor; thence South One
Degree Zero Minutes West (S 1 00' W), One
Hundred Twenty-five (125') feet to an iron
pin; thence North Eighty-nine degrees Zero
Minutes West (N 892 00' W), One Hundred (100")
Feet to a point being the southwest corner of
Lot One (1) in Block B; thence North One
Degree Zero Minutes East (N 1o 00' E) for a
distance of One Hundred Twenty-five (125')
Feet to an iron pin; thence South Eighty-nine
Degrees Zero Minutes East (S 892 00' E) for a
distance of One Hundred (100'} Feet to the
place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot One (1) in
Block B of Locust Mountain Manor plot in
Conyngham Township, a map of which is recorded
in the Office of Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County in Deed Book 230, Page 614.

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:
GEORGE LUPATSKY and Locust Mountain Manor

REGINA MARIE LUPATSKY P.O. Box 1371
Centralia, PA 17927




2. Name and address of Defendants in judgment:

GECORGE LUPATSKY and Locust Mountain Manor
REGINA MARIE LUPATSKY P.O. Box 1371
Centralia, PA 17927

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

LIBERTY STATE BANK 3rd and Maple Streets
Mt. Carmel, PA 17851

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. Box 8016

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Harrisburg, PA 17105

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

LIBERTY STATE BANK 3rd and Maple Streets
Mt., Carmel, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property.

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Columbia County Courthcuse
West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the szale:

CONYNGHAM TOWNSHIP 800 Main Street Box 66
MUONICIPAL BUILDING Aristes, PA 17920

NORTH SCHUYLKILL SCHOOL DISTRICT Center & Qak Streets
Frackville, PA 173831

7. Name and address of every person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

REDEVELOPEMENT AUTHORITY OF 37 West Main Street
COLUMBIA COUNTY Bloomshburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, infor-
mation, and belief. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities,
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P ROBERT"A~"SCHWARTZ, ESOUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
29 East Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-7942
Attorney I.D. #47951




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
: SS.
COUNTY OF COLUMBTA :

On this, the 11th day of July, 1991, before me a Notary
Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared ROBERT 2.
SCHWARTZ, ESQUIRE, known to me {or satisfactorily proven) to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein
contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial
seal.
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Notary Public
My Commission Expir
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